ORDINANCE NO. 2015-4105 A

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19.5-18 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF
ARANSAS PASS, TEXAS, AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR USE OF THE ARANSAS PASS
AQUATIC CENTER; AND, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ARANSAS PASS, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: Fees for use of the Aransas Pass Aquatics Center as setforth in Section 19.5-18 of
the Code of Ordinances are hereby amended as setforth in Exhibit A attached hereto and
referred to and incorporated herein for all purposes.

SECTION 2: Fees as setforth in Exhibit A attached hereto shall become effective immediately
upon approval and passage of this ordinance.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 6% day of April, 2015.

CITY OF ARANSAS PASS, TEXAS

BY: Adan Chapa, Mayor

ATTEST:

Yvonne Stonebraker, City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM

Allen S. Lawrence, Jr., City Attorney



The fees listed in Section 19.5-18—Aquatics center—Fee schedule, hours needed to
be updated to reflect the following changes:

Sec. 19.5-18. - Aquatics center—Fee schedule, hours.

(@)
Fees for use of the Aransas Pass Aquatics Center as set forth in Exhibit A are hereby adopted.
Such rates shall be reviewed by the city council not less than annually.

(b)
The daily hours for use of the aquatics center shall be during such hours as may be designated
by the city manager in conjunction with staff of the aquatics center.

EXHIBIT A
ARANSAS PASS AQUATICS CENTER FEES

Open Swim Fees
Adult (18 and over) .....$5.00
Child (under 18) .....$4.00
Seniors (55 and over) .....$4.00
Military (active duty) .....$4.00
Spectator fee (non-swimmers) ..... $3.00
Lap Swim
$2.00 per person
Family Swim
$3.00 per person
Movie Nights
$5.00 per person
Month Pass
$35.00 per person
Season Pass
Adult (18 and over) .....$100.00
Child (under 18) .....$75.00
Seniors (55 and over) .....$75.00
Military (active duty) .....$75.00



Family (four members) .....$200.00
Each additional member .....$50.00
Rentals
School Groups
$3.00 per student (two hours)
Picnic Party (2 hours, $35.00 each additional hour)
$60.00 (10 or fewer guests)
$85.00 (20 or fewer guests)
$110.00 (30 or fewer guests)
Private Party
$360.00 for 50 or fewer guests for two hours ($50.00 for each additional 50 guests)

($50.00 each additional hour)



